

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8166 OF 2022

Sukhlal Motilal Mobe and Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Chief Executive Officer (C.E.O.)
Slum Rehabilitation and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Abhay D. Thorat for the Petitioners

Mr.S.B.Gore, A.G.P. for the Respondent no.3

Ms.Shradha Achliya i/b Ms.S.V.Kapadia for Respondent no.4

Mr.Vijay Patil for Respondent nos.1, 2 and 7

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 30, 2022

P.C.

1 The AGRC has dismissed the Appeal of the present appellant. The learned Counsel for the Respondent no.4 seeks time and submits that possession is already handed over to the Petitioner in the year 2012. The learned counsel also relies upon the policy decision dated 12.12.2008 and submits that the same would be placed on record along with the affidavit.

2 The learned Counsel appears for the Respondent nos.1, 2 and

7. The learned Counsel appears for the Respondent no.4.

3 Notice to other Respondents, returnable on 14.11.2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)