

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date: 2022.09.28
11:05:48 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 8166 OF 2022

Sukhlal Motilal Mobe And 6 Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Chief Executive Officer (c.e.o.)

Slum Rehabilitation & Ors

...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Patil for Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 7 SRA/AGRC.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &

R.N. LADDHA, J.J.

DATED : 26th SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C. :-

1. The matter is already scheduled on board of 14.11.2022.

Today none appears for the petitioners.

2. Place the matter on scheduled date.

(R.N.LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)