

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4500 OF 2022**

Sukhlal Motilal Mobe and ors. ....Petitioners

**Versus**

Chief Executive Officer, Slum Rehabilitation  
and ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Abhay D. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b. Mr. Vijay Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1,  
2 and 7.

Shri S. B. Gore, AGP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Shradha Achliya i/b. Ms. S. V.Kapadia, Advocate for  
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to place on record additional documents along with rejoinder. Leave granted. The same shall be filed before the next date. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

**(S. G. DIGE, J.)**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**