

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.01.19
11:02:08 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4500 OF 2022

Sukhlal Motilal Mobe And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Chief Executive Officer (C.E.O.)
Slum Rehabilitation And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Abhay Thorat , for the Petitioners.

Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil i/b. Ms. Ruchi Vijay Patil,
for Respondent Nos.1 (SRA) and 7(AGRC).

Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP for Respondent No.3 – State.

Ms. Shradha Achliya a/w. Ms. Sanaya Kapadia i/b. Mr. S.V.Kapadia,
for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 17 JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Considering the prayers made in prayer clause (d), the Petitioner has raised a substantive challenge to the order dated 12 January 2022 passed by the Apex Grievance Redressal Committee (AGRC) in Appeal No. (L) 6 of 2017.
2. In view thereof, the proceedings would be required to be heard by a learned Single Judge.
3. Accordingly, the matter is removed from the board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)