

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4500 OF 2022

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.04.24  
Time:  
11:46:07  
+0530

**Sukhlal Motilal Mobe & Ors.** .. **Petitioners**

**V/s.**

**The Chief Executive Officer (C.E.O.)  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.** .. **Respondents**

---

**Mr. Abhay Thorat** for Petitioners.

**Mr. Yogesh Patil** i/b. Ms. Ruchi Vijay Patil for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 – SRA  
and Respondent no. 7 – AGRC.

**Mr. Shamrao Gore**, learned AGP for Resondent no. 3 – State.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Mr. Shamrao Gore, learned AGP who appears on behalf of Respondent no. 3 – State, states that a hard copy of the Petition has not yet been served on him. To this, Mr. Abhay Thorat, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioners, states that he shall forthwith handover a hard copy of the same by the end of the day.
2. All the Respondents are permitted to put in their replies to the present Writ Petition. Such replies shall be filed and served, on or before 21<sup>st</sup> May 2026. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed and served, on or before 4<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
3. Place the present Writ Petition for further consideration on **16<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Ajay Jadhav*